

601 Palm Springs Drive • Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 • 407.831.0950 www.altamontechristian.org

International Student Rate Sheet 2023 - 2024 SCHOOL YEAR Grades 9th-12th

| Fee Breakdown | Annual Fee |
|----------------------------|--|
| Application Fee | \$165.00 per child (due with application, not refundable) |
| Textbook Rental Fee | \$450.00 per child (due at time of acceptance, not refundable) |
| Materials/Facilities Fee | \$450.00 per child (due at time of acceptance, not refundable) |
| Uniform Fee | \$175.00 per child (Due at time of acceptance, not refundable) |
| Processing Fee | \$2,000.00 per child (due at time of acceptance, not refundable) |
| Enrollment Fee | \$300.00 per child (due with enrollment, not refundable) |
| Tuition Fee | \$7,300.00 per child (one-time payment due August 1st, or two-time payment due |
| | August 1 st and January 1 st , not refundable) |

HOUSING FEE (per child): Housing is NOT included in our fees. Parents may use an outside housing company to secure housing and transportation.

There is also an option to house your student with an ACS staff person for \$6,000 for the school year. If this option is chosen, then the fee will be due and payable to ACS on August 1st. This fee is not refundable.

TUITION PAYMENT: ALL Payments must be made either by wire transfer or from a state-side account through FACTS Tuition Management. This payment along with the Tuition Payment Enrollment Fee will be set up during the Enrollment/Re-enrollment process each year.

ACADEMIC FEES:

Graduation (12th):\$150.00 (Due May 1^{st})FLVS Classes:\$267.00 per semesterDual Enrollment:\$125.00 per courseSenior Trip:\$350.00 - \$600.00School Events (up to):\$150.00 per eventAP Exam:\$94.00 per exam

Field Trips: \$25.00 - \$125.00 per trip

ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES:

Varsity Sport: \$175.00 per sport Jr Varsity Sport: \$150.00 per sport

There may be additional fees charged for uniforms, playoff games, overnight stays, etc.

SERVICES OFFERED BY ALTAMONTE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL:

Behavioral Services: \$50.00 per session **Detention:** \$25.00 each incidence

School Suspension: \$50.00 each incidence **Expulsion:** \$100.00

NUTRITIONAL SERVICES: Snack and Lunch

Lunch must be brought to school by the student or purchased online through our school lunch program. Orders must be placed by noon the day prior to eating.

UNIFORM/SPIRIT WEAR: Students are required to be in specific school attire

School uniforms are required for purchase from ACS.

• Uniform Package (Required for every student) (Includes – 3 t-shirts, spirit t-shirt, field trip polo, full zip jacket) - \$175.00 This will be billed on July 1st and will need to be paid before receiving the package at Meet the Teachers.

• ACS PE Shirt and Short (Required for MS): \$30.00

School Spirit Wear: \$10.00 - \$50.00
School Outwear: \$25.00 - \$60.00

AFTERCARE: Fees charged monthly or hourly

Aftercare is available when school is in session for student's $9^{th} - 12^{th}$ (Secondary) grades, from dismissal until 6:00 PM, billing begins at 4:00 pm. Monthly fees must be pre-paid by the 10^{th} of each month through FACTS. For those not enrolled in the aftercare monthly payment plan, each student will be billed hourly. Hourly billing must be paid at the close of each week. Payments must be made through FACTS, separate from your tuition payment.

| 9-12 TH GRADE SECONDARY STUDENT SERVICE COST |
|---|
| Afternoon Care |
| 3:30 – 6:00 PM (M-Th), 2:30 – 6:00 PM Friday |
| SECONDARY FEE |
| \$60.00 per month per child |
| \$4.00 per day per child |
| \$5.00 per minute charged after 6:00 pm per child |

PAYMENT POLICY DETAILS:

- 1. Any account that is ten days past due will result in the student not being permitted to class each day after until the account is satisfied. (SPECIAL NOTE: financial accounts must be current at time of quarter and semester exams or students may not be allowed to take those exams.)
- 2. Enrollment fees, textbook fees, materials/facilities fees, and tuition ARE NOT SUBJECT TO REFUND. The Textbook fee is a RENTAL fee; you will be charged full cost to replace any lost books and a fair fee for any damaged materials.

ADDITIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION: SCHOOL HOURS:

Fax: 407.831.6840 **Office:** 7:45 am – 4:30 pm/Friday 7:45 am – 3:15 pm

Aftercare Program: 407.592.8972 **Secondary:** 8:15 am – 3:30 pm/Friday 2:30 pm

Email: school@altamontechristian.org

South Campus Address: 601 Palm Springs Drive, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 (Middle and High School Grades) **North Campus Address**: 1021 Palm Springs Drive, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 (VPK through Elementary Grades)